AS72653
Smart 6-Channel Visible Spectral_ID
Sensor with Electronic Shutter
The AS72653 is a digital 6-channel multi-spectral sensor for
spectral identification in the visible to complement the
AS7265x chipset. It has 6 independent on-device optical filters
whose spectral response is defined in the wavelengths from
410nm to 535nm with FWHM of 20nm. The AS72651 Master is

AS72653 −  Ordering & Contact Information
Figure 30:
Ordering Information
Note(s):
1. The AS72651 is required for operation of either the AS72652 or AS72653
2. A required companion serial flash memory is required for functionality and should be ordered from the flash memory supplier or
their authorized channels. Selected device types must be ams verified and at the time of writing include Adesto Technologies
AT25SF041-SSHD-B, or Macronix MX25L4006EM1I-12G. Visit the ams download page for your AS72xx device at download.ams.com
and consult current firmware release notes for currently supported devices. More details and alternative flash memories please see
the User Guide for Flash Updating.
3. AS72651 flash memory software is available from ams
Buy our products or get free samples online at:
Technical Support is available at:
Provide feedback about this document at:
For further information and requests, e-mail us at:
For sales offices, distributors and representatives, please visit:
Headquarters
ams AG
Tobelbader Strasse 30
8141 Premstaetten
Austria, Europe
Tel: +43 (0) 3136 500 0
Website: www.ams.com
Ordering
Code
Package Marking Description
Delivery
Form
Delivery
Quantity
AS72651-BLGT 20-pin LGA AS7265
Smart 6-Channel NIR Spectral_ID
Sensor with Electronic Shutter and
18-Channel AS7265x Master Capability
Tape & Reel 2000 pcs/reel
AS72652-BLGT 20-pin LGA AS7266
Smart 6-Channel Visible & NIR
Spectral_ID Sensor with Electronic
Shutter
Tape & Reel 2000 pcs/reel
AS72653-BLGT 20-pin LGA AS7267
Smart 6-Channel Spectral_ID Sensor
with Electronic Shutter
Tape & Reel 2000 pcs/reel
Ordering & Contact Information
ams Datasheet Page 29
[v1-00] 2018-Feb-16 Document Feedback
AS72653 −  RoHS Compliant & ams Green Statement
RoHS: The term RoHS compliant means that ams AG products
fully comply with current RoHS directives. Our semiconductor
products do not contain any chemicals for all 6 substance
categories, including the requirement that lead not exceed